



Date: June 22, 2020

Product Information
Kellogg's® Rice Krispies Treats® Original, Food Service Sheet

This information is presented as a typical value for currently manufactured products of the Kellogg Company.

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY

UPC Code: 3800026532

Ingredient Statement: Toasted rice cereal (rice, sugar, salt, malt flavor, niacinamide, reduced iron, vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, fructose, vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syrup solids.

Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, gelatin, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), salt, DATEM, acetylated monoglycerides, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Shelf Life: 305 days from manufacture (under recommended storage conditions).

Storage/Handling: Keep dry; Product is kept at ambient temperature not to exceed 85°F.

Allergens: CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Packaging:

Case Net Weight	Case Gross Weight	Case Dimensions
10.000 LB	11.339 LB	16.063 IN x 13.063 IN x 6.938 IN

Cases per Load	Net Load Weight	Gross Load Weight	Load Makeup
54	540.000 LB	612.306 LB	6 Tiers of 9

Kosher: No

Production Location: USA

GMO Labeling: Manufactured with genetically modified ingredients.

Date Code: PPMDDYSL
PP= Plant; MM=Two letter month; DD=two digit day; Y=one digit year; S=shift; L=line
Example: PM03154B2

Nutritional Labeling: See Public NLI, attached